



MOM! PHINEAS AND FERB ARE BACK — AND TAKING OVER SUMMER!

New Season of 'Phineas and Ferb' Returns June 5 on Disney Channel and June 6 on Disney+

Original Animated Shorts, Music and Must-Have Merch Mark This One of the Biggest Summers Ever for Disney Branded Television



Link to Trailer <u>HERE</u> Link to Images <u>HERE</u> Link to Press Materials <u>HERE</u>

(BURBANK, Calif. – April 3, 2025) Disney Branded Television is rolling out the teal carpet for the highly anticipated return of the five-time Emmy[®] Award-winning and BAFTA-nominated "Phineas and Ferb." The new season will premiere on **Thursday**, **June 5**, **at 8 p.m. PDT/EDT** on Disney Channel and Disney XD with two episodes, and the first episode will be available the same day on <u>Disney Channel YouTube</u>. The first 10 episodes of the season will premiere on <u>Disney+</u> in the U.S. and select international markets on **Friday**, **June 6**, with additional markets to follow later this year. The episodes will also be available to stream on Disney Channel on Demand. A special sneak peek will debut on **Monday**, **May 26**, **at 11:35 a.m. EDT/PDT** on Disney Channel, Disney XD and <u>Disney Channel YouTube</u>.

To celebrate the premiere, Disney unveiled a brand-new trailer and key art as part of today's announcement. In the new season, Phineas, Ferb and the crew tackle *another* 104 days of summer

and are set for exciting new adventures featuring some unforgettable milestones. The boys will break several world records, Candace will take her driver's license test, and Perry will finally make a trip to the vet!

The return of "Phineas and Ferb" marks a major summer event for Disney, the leading destination for kids and family content, supported by a slate of exciting multiplatform content and merchandise throughout the year, including original animated shorts, music releases, and collectibles.

Highlights include the following:

NEW ANIMATED SHORTS begin rolling out this summer on Disney Channel, Disney+ and other Disney-owned YouTube channels.

- "Cartoonified with Phineas and Ferb" gets a fresh twist as the dynamic duo interviews reallife celebrities reimagined and drawn in the iconic animation style of the series.
- "Agent P, Under C" follows Perry the Platypus, who returns as his alter ego Agent P, as he takes on a new undercover mission to stop animal enemies from rival spy organization A.N.A.T.H.E.M.A. (the Alliance of Nefarious Animals That Has an Exceptionally Memorable Acronym).
- Additional new episodes from the flagship short-form series include the Emmy-nominated "How Not To Draw" and "Theme Song Takeover" featuring Phineas, Ferb and more.

NEW PRODUCTS! Fans can look forward to an exciting array of all-new collectibles, comics, apparel and more. Select items are available now, with additional releases coming soon.

- The first-ever Funko Pop! line that is inspired by the series.
- This June, Marvel Comics will feature the characters of the beloved animated series in a new set of <u>Variant Covers</u> for issues of "Avengers," "Fantastic Four" and "X-Men," with original artwork from series co-creator and executive producer Dan Povenmire and Eisner-nominated cartoonist Jacob Chabot.
- "Phineas and Ferb: Classic Comics Collection, Volume 3" includes more of the duo's comic adventures in the original release order — many never collected in a trade paperback before (available now).

NEW MUSIC! Celebrated for its original hit songs, the new season returns with a brand-new LOFI album and soundtrack.

- The album "Lofi: Phineas and Ferb" will be released on May 9 and will feature 10 songs from the original series reimagined in a relaxing lo-fi style.
- The original soundtrack, including 13 songs, will be available on June 6 on Spotify, Apple Music, Amazon Music and other digital platforms.

"Phineas and Ferb" is a five-time Emmy Award-winning and BAFTA-nominated show and the most successful animated series for Kids 6-11 and Tweens 9-14 in Disney Television Animation history. It premiered officially in "Ferb-ruary" 2008 and became television's No. 1 animated TV series of 2009 among Tweens 9-14, building to No. 1 among both Kids 6-11 and Tweens 9-14 in 2011, along with the franchise's first of two television movies, "Phineas and Ferb: Across the 2nd Dimension," ranking in TV's Top 2 movies for 2011. The series was a global franchise for Disney, a first for a Disney Channel animated property for older kids. By 2012, its popularity burgeoned with a live touring show and junior novels, with extensions across every consumer products category, including apparel, toys, video games, food, health and beauty. In 2020, "Phineas and Ferb the Movie: Candace Against the Universe" debuted on Disney+. All four original seasons and the films are currently available on Disney+.

Instagram: @PhineasAndFerb | @DisneyTVA | @DisneyChannel | @DisneyPlus TikTok: @PhineasAndFerb | @DisneyTVA | @DisneyChannel YouTube: @DisneyChannel X: @DisneyPlus

Hashtag: #DisneyPlus, #PhineasAndFerb

About Disney+

Disney+ is the dedicated streaming home for movies and shows from Disney, Pixar, Marvel, Star Wars, and National Geographic, along with The Simpsons and much more. In select international markets, it also includes the general entertainment content brand, Star, and in the U.S., eligible bundle subscribers can also access extensive Hulu and ESPN+ content on Disney+, including next day TV, Hulu and ESPN Originals, live sports events and studio programming. The flagship direct-to-consumer streaming service from The Walt Disney Company, Disney+ offers an unmatched collection of exclusive originals, including feature-length films, documentaries, live-action and animated series, and short-form content. With unprecedented access to Disney's long history of incredible film and television entertainment, Disney+ is also the exclusive streaming home for the newest releases from The Walt Disney Studios. Disney+ is available as a standalone streaming service or as part of bundle offerings in the U.S. that give subscribers access to different combinations of Disney+, Hulu, and ESPN+. For more, visit <u>disneyplus.com</u>, or find the Disney+ app on most mobile and connected TV devices.

About Disney Branded Television

Disney Branded Television encompasses the creative storytellers and production and content marketing teams responsible for Disney-branded television series, movies and other programming spanning live-action, animated and unscripted formats. The group fuels the Disney+ streaming platform and Disney Channel, Disney XD and Disney Jr. linear networks with content geared toward kids, tweens, teens and families, with stories that are imaginative, aspirational and reflective of their world and experiences.

*COPYRIGHT ©2025 Disney Enterprises, Inc. All photography is copyrighted material and is for editorial use only. Images are not to be archived, altered, duplicated, resold, retransmitted or used for any other purposes without written permission of Disney+. Images are distributed to the press in order to publicize current programming. Any other usage must be licensed.

Disney Branded Television Media Relations:

Cecilia Johnson cecilia.johnson@disney.com

Jean Yoo jean.yoo.-nd@disney.com

-- Disney Branded Television --